@ BELLSOUTH

BellSouth Interconnection Services
675 West Peachtree Street
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Carrier Notification

SN91083127
Date: July 12, 2002
To: All Competitive Local Exchange Carrier (CLECs), Commercial Mobile Radio

Service (CMRS), Interexchange Carriers (IXCs) and Meet Point Billed (MPB)

Subject: CLECs, CMRS, IXCs and MPB — REVISED - Billing Change to Non-Common
Minutes of Use between BellSouth and CLECs (originally posted on June 6, 2002)

This is to advise that a billing change to non-common minutes of use will be implemented
between BellSouth and the companies listed below effective with the respective conversion
dates.

Non-common minutes occur when each company bills from their recordings without the
exchange of summary records between exchange companies. Primarily, the Initial Billing
Company (IBC) was responsible for determining the jurisdiction, factoring, etc., for all usage
(i.e., interstate, intrastate and local) and providing it to the Subsequent Billing Company (SBC)
for billing to the customers. The Multiple Exchange Carrier Access Billing (MECAB) document,
prepared by the Ordering and Billing Forum (OBF), establishes the guidelines for billing when
multiple local exchange carriers are involved in providing service. The elimination of common
minutes of use billing was approved at the OBF in November 2000, for implementation between
companies starting January 1, 2001, and ending August 31, 2002.

With minutes of use generated on the conversion dates below for each company, the billing
change to non-common minutes will be implemented. The last bill for BellSouth and these
companies for billing in a common minute of use environment will be usage through the date
prior to the conversion date.

Conversion

State Company Name OCN/EC Date
AL  INTERMEDIA-AL 7469 8/1/2002
FL  ALLTEL COMM FL 8410 8/31/2002
FL FOCAL COMM MIDATL 8864 8/1/2002
FL  INTERMEDIA 7149 8/1/2002
FL  INTERMEDIA FL 8664 8/1/2002
FL  MCI METRO 7229 8/1/2002
FL  MCI METRO FL 7422 8/1/2002
FL  NATIONAL-FL 7318 8/1/2002
FL  TELIGENT FL 8388 7/15/2002
FL  TIME WARNER 7178 8/1/2002
FL  TIME WARNER-ORLANDO 7437 8/1/2002
FL  WORLDCOM 7132 8/1/2002
FL  WORLDDCOM FL 7448 8/1/2002

321jf2925205



FL
FL
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
MS
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN

XO

XO FL

ALLTEL COMM GA
INTERMEDIA
INTERMEDIA GA
MCI METRO

MCI METRO GA
TELIGENT
TELIGENT GA
WORLDCOM
WORLDCOM GA
WORLDCOM

X0 GA

Am Metro/MADISON RIVER LA

INTERMEDIA LA
LDS COMM
TELIGENT
TELIGENT-LA
BROOKS FIBER MS
ALLTEL COMM NC
INTERMEDIA
INTERMEDIA NC
TELIGENT-NC
TIME WARNER
TIME WARNER COMM
TIME WARNER NC
BROOKS FIBER
BROOKS FIBER-TN
INTERMEDIA
INTERMEDIA TN
MCI METRO

MCI METRO GA
TELIGENT

TIME WARNER

TIME WARNER MEMPHIS

XO TN

7753
6100
0264
7149
7837
7229
7177
8387
8550
7132
7435
7434
8758
7842
8764
7332
7030
6192
7463
7970
7149
7835
6235
7973
7555
7858
7219
7278
7149
7977
7229
777
4183
7178
7517
7344

8/1/2002
8/1/2002
8/31/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
7/15/2002
7/15/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
7/15/2002
7/15/2002
8/1/2002
8/31/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
7/15/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
7/15/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002
8/1/2002

The above companies should also be notifying their customers of this change. All payments will
continue to be made to the company rendering the access bill.

Please contact your BellSouth Account Team Representative with any questions.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JIM BRINKLEY

Jim Brinkley — Senior Director
BellSouth Interconnection Services

321jf2925205



