

BellSouth Interconnection Services 675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Carrier Notification SN91083127

Date: July 12, 2002

- To: All Competitive Local Exchange Carrier (CLECs), Commercial Mobile Radio Service (CMRS), Interexchange Carriers (IXCs) and Meet Point Billed (MPB)
- Subject: CLECs, CMRS, IXCs and MPB **REVISED** Billing Change to Non-Common Minutes of Use between BellSouth and CLECs (originally posted on June 6, 2002)

This is to advise that a billing change to non-common minutes of use will be implemented between BellSouth and the companies listed below effective with the respective conversion dates.

Non-common minutes occur when each company bills from their recordings without the exchange of summary records between exchange companies. Primarily, the Initial Billing Company (IBC) was responsible for determining the jurisdiction, factoring, etc., for all usage (i.e., interstate, intrastate and local) and providing it to the Subsequent Billing Company (SBC) for billing to the customers. The Multiple Exchange Carrier Access Billing (MECAB) document, prepared by the Ordering and Billing Forum (OBF), establishes the guidelines for billing when multiple local exchange carriers are involved in providing service. The elimination of common minutes of use billing was approved at the OBF in November 2000, for implementation between companies starting January 1, 2001, and ending August 31, 2002.

With minutes of use generated on the conversion dates below for each company, the billing change to non-common minutes will be implemented. The last bill for BellSouth and these companies for billing in a common minute of use environment will be usage through the date prior to the conversion date.

			Conversion
State	Company Name	OCN/EC	Date
AL	INTERMEDIA-AL	7469	8/1/2002
FL	ALLTEL COMM FL	8410	8/31/2002
FL	FOCAL COMM MIDATL	8864	8/1/2002
FL	INTERMEDIA	7149	8/1/2002
FL	INTERMEDIA FL	8664	8/1/2002
FL	MCI METRO	7229	8/1/2002
FL	MCI METRO FL	7422	8/1/2002
FL	NATIONAL-FL	7318	8/1/2002
FL	TELIGENT FL	8388	7/15/2002
FL	TIME WARNER	7178	8/1/2002
FL	TIME WARNER-ORLANDO	7437	8/1/2002
FL	WORLDCOM	7132	8/1/2002
FL	WORLDDCOM FL	7448	8/1/2002

Convorsion

FL	ХО	7753	8/1/2002
FL	XO FL	6100	8/1/2002
GA	ALLTEL COMM GA	0264	8/31/2002
GA	INTERMEDIA	7149	8/1/2002
GA	INTERMEDIA GA	7837	8/1/2002
GA	MCIMETRO	7229	8/1/2002
GA	MCI METRO GA	7177	8/1/2002
GA	TELIGENT	8387	7/15/2002
GA	TELIGENT GA	8550	7/15/2002
GA	WORLDCOM	7132	8/1/2002
GA	WORLDCOM GA	7435	8/1/2002
GA	WORLDCOM	7434	8/1/2002
GA	XO GA	8758	8/1/2002
LA	Am Metro/MADISON RIVER LA	7842	8/1/2002
LA	INTERMEDIA LA	8764	8/1/2002
LA	LDS COMM	7332	8/1/2002
LA	TELIGENT	7030	7/15/2002
LA	TELIGENT-LA	6192	7/15/2002
MS	BROOKS FIBER MS	7463	8/1/2002
NC	ALLTEL COMM NC	7970	8/31/2002
NC	INTERMEDIA	7149	8/1/2002
NC	INTERMEDIA NC	7835	8/1/2002
NC	TELIGENT-NC	6235	7/15/2002
NC	TIME WARNER	7973	8/1/2002
NC	TIME WARNER COMM	7555	8/1/2002
NC	TIME WARNER NC	7858	8/1/2002
ΤN	BROOKS FIBER	7219	8/1/2002
ΤN	BROOKS FIBER-TN	7278	8/1/2002
ΤN	INTERMEDIA	7149	8/1/2002
ΤN	INTERMEDIA TN	7977	8/1/2002
ΤN	MCI METRO	7229	8/1/2002
ΤN	MCI METRO GA	7177	8/1/2002
ΤN	TELIGENT	4183	7/15/2002
ΤN	TIME WARNER	7178	8/1/2002
ΤN	TIME WARNER MEMPHIS	7517	8/1/2002
ΤN	XO TN	7344	8/1/2002

The above companies should also be notifying their customers of this change. All payments will continue to be made to the company rendering the access bill.

Please contact your BellSouth Account Team Representative with any questions.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JIM BRINKLEY

Jim Brinkley – Senior Director BellSouth Interconnection Services